PUBLISH: Friday, January 24, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, January 27, 2014.

Certified to before me this January 24, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/31/2013 to 1/13/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/27/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams Memorial Hospital
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Police Department
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana State Police

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Nena

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Print Shop

Two Brothers Restaurant
Welder Services, Inc.

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Waste Management

Lehman Auto Sales

Indiana County Auditors' Association
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Craigville Diesel Service
Matthew Bender

West End Restaurant

Wal-Mart

Fastenal Company

Cynthia Everett

Adams County 4-H Council
Troyer's Market LLC
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Joseph M. Johnson, 111

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64

Jeremy Wetter

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Richard Kaehr

Sack & Save, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
306.17
192.00
116.00
240.25

45.00
206.70
119.00

20.00
232.00

50.00

4,108.95
196.92

44.00

56.00
137.00

3.00

92.31
174.12

93.09

45.72

15,740.00
225.72
355.96
327.35
110.65
667.59
100.00
121.18
35531
143.83

28.02

28.00

16.05

16,200.00

2,090.82

84.82
329.05
185.25

1,383.59
4,563.99

15.55

666.40
6.69
190.30
127.68
131.56
19.12

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Gasoline Equipment

Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service

Innovative Concepts

Louise Busse

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Selking International

Top Supply Company

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
CenturyLink

Jay County REMC

Bailey's Test Strips & Th

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

Indiana Recorders Association
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
LuAnn K. Rehm

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Grainger

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

CDW Government, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Joe H Construction

Association of Indiana Counties
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
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Amount

2,125.00
13,196.18
265.00
30.33
1,375.00
82.27
178.90
95.04
80.39
60.00
626.43
99.50
182.95
169.79
42.68
2,361.36
575.95
1,932.86
154.97
164.84
484.00
250.17
157.70
103.50
400.00
403.97
465.06
100.00
4,096.88
25.45
6,186.34
2.58
176.00
2,013.30
4.84
121.25
542.76
21.97
92.35
613.01
458.45
817.17
863.81
1,978.00
100.00
40.42
2,050.00
512.99

1/27/2014




Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Sarah Hyde

Priority Engineering, LLC

Allstar Communications

Fort Wayne Mad Ants

John Deere Financial

Newegg.com

ICAA

Tiller Sanitation
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Sheraton Indianapolis City Centre Hotel
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Stop and Shred

Wex Bank

John G. Clifton

Mark Wynn

Anchor Business Products

Marci Burch

Marguerite G. Rice

Gregg J. Braun

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,793.36
5.82
1,172.87
115.00
345.00
190.20
599.96
1,105.00
134.00
198.91
91.00
20.26
184.00
81.13
364.00
23.95
85.26
684.48
500.00
60.00

3M Electronic Monitoring
Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency

Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

ENS Group, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Restaurant Equippers

Sunny Schick Camera Shop
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Llama Corporation

Tyler Technologies Inc
CopsGear.com

Brownells, Inc.

Jessica Nix

NACVSO

East State Veterinary

Allen County Police Department

Grand Total
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9,566.15
4,011.88
75.00
160.24
4,154.55
24.75
2,375.00
2,230.77
378.26
231.32
107.99
72.71
202.50
5,590.00
150.00
224.00
1,397.46
30.00
150.00
550.00

150,510.90

1/27/2014



