

PUBLISH: Friday, January 24, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, January 27, 2014.

Certified to before me this January 24, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/31/2013 to 1/13/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/27/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	306.17	Indiana Michigan Power	13,196.18
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	192.00	Barker And Sons Wrecker S	265.00
Berne Police Department	116.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	30.33
Suburban Propane LP	240.25	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	1,375.00
Cintas Location #338	45.00	City Of Decatur	82.27
Decatur True Value	206.70	Complete Printing Service	178.90
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Darrell Sigworth	95.04
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	20.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	80.39
Decatur Police Department	232.00	Decatur Postmaster	60.00
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Gasoline Equipment	626.43
Gordon Food Service	4,108.95	Grimm's Auto	99.50
Haywood Printing Company	196.92	Hilty Engine Service	182.95
Indiana State Police	44.00	Innovative Concepts	169.79
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	56.00	Louise Busse	42.68
Nena	137.00	Nipsco	2,361.36
Parrish Electric Motor Sp	3.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	575.95
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	92.31	Selking International	1,932.86
Print Shop	174.12	Top Supply Company	154.97
Two Brothers Restaurant	93.09	Wal-Mart / GEMB	164.84
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	West Payment Center	484.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	15,740.00	CenturyLink	250.17
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	225.72	Jay County REMC	157.70
Purdue University	355.96	Bailey's Test Strips & Th	103.50
Waste Management	327.35	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	400.00
Lehman Auto Sales	110.65	Don Myers Plumbing	403.97
Indiana County Auditors' Association	667.59	Indiana Recorders Association	465.06
Berne Chamber Of Commerce	100.00	In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin	100.00
Craigville Diesel Service	121.18	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	4,096.88
Matthew Bender	355.31	LuAnn K. Rehm	25.45
West End Restaurant	143.83	Harvest Land Co-op	6,186.34
Wal-Mart	28.02	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	2.58
Fastenal Company	28.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	176.00
Cynthia Everett	16.05	ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30
Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00	Connie Ellenberger	4.84
Troyer's Market LLC	2,090.82	Kendall Electric, Inc.	121.25
McKesson Medical - Surgical	84.82	Grainger	542.76
Joseph M. Johnson, III	329.05	Alpine Falls, Inc.	21.97
Deborah A. Schantz	185.25	Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	92.35
Verizon Wireless	1,383.59	Stationair's Express	613.01
Landon Patterson	4,563.99	Matrix Integration	458.45
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	15.55	CDW Government, Inc.	817.17
Cintas Location #G64	666.40	LBH Chemical & Industrial	863.81
Jeremy Wetter	6.69	Joe H Construction	1,978.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	190.30	Association of Indiana Counties	100.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	127.68	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	40.42
Richard Kaehr	131.56	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	2,050.00
Sack & Save, Inc.	19.12	Central Customer Charges	512.99

Eric D. Orr, Attorney	1,793.36	3M Electronic Monitoring	9,566.15
Sarah Hyde	5.82	Indigital Telecom	4,011.88
Priority Engineering, LLC	1,172.87	Star Insurance Agency	75.00
Allstar Communications	115.00	Frontier	160.24
Fort Wayne Mad Ants	345.00	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,154.55
John Deere Financial	190.20	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	24.75
Newegg.com	599.96	ENS Group, Inc.	2,375.00
ICAA	1,105.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	378.26
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	198.91	Restaurant Equippers	231.32
Sheraton Indianapolis City Centre Hotel	91.00	Sunny Schick Camera Shop	107.99
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	20.26	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	72.71
Stop and Shred	184.00	Llama Corporation	202.50
Wex Bank	81.13	Tyler Technologies Inc	5,590.00
John G. Clifton	364.00	CopsGear.com	150.00
Mark Wynn	23.95	Brownells, Inc.	224.00
Anchor Business Products	85.26	Jessica Nix	1,397.46
Marci Burch	684.48	NACVSO	30.00
Marguerite G. Rice	500.00	East State Veterinary	150.00
Gregg J. Braun	60.00	Allen County Police Department	550.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>150,510.90</u></u>